RESOLUTION No. 463A

TO THE 48th DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE DELEGATES:

WHEREAS, the area known as the Kirkland Civic Center is so located so as to inhibit the natural development and future growth of the City of Kirkland, and

WHEREAS, the City of Kirkland has purchased a large tract of approximately 15 acres to be developed as a recreation center,

NOW, THEREFORE, it is hereby resolved by the City Council of the City of Kirkland that the Washington State Legislature be requested to, by appropriate legislation, authorize sale or lease of said Civic Center property by the City of Kirkland as being in the best interest of the public good, with proceeds of such sale or lease to be used in developing the new recreation center area.

MAYOR, City of Kirkland

Attest

City Clerk